
MSHSL SECTION 6AA GIRLS' 4K CHAMPIONSHIP 
Braemar Golf Course, Edina     Oct. 25, 2000     Cloudy, 70, wind 4-8 mph 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Hopkins                  64    1    6   14   21   22   29   34   15:22.1    1:21.8 
  2   Eden Prairie             90    8   15   16   24   27   43   50   15:39.0      48.4 
  3   Edina                   107    7   18   19   28   35   36   37   15:44.8    1:06.9 
  4   Bloomington Jefferson   109    2    5   17   31   54   63   65   15:44.4    2:16.8 
  5   Wayzata                 157   13   30   32   38   44   45   62   16:07.8    1:21.3 
  6   Minnetonka              159    9   10   41   47   52   57   58   16:11.9    1:52.2 
  7   Apple Valley            182   11   20   42   49   60   73   77   16:23.4    1:56.1 
  8   Robbinsdale Armstrong   203   25   26   48   51   53   55   59   16:35.6    1:10.5 
  9   Chaska                  234    4   40   56   66   68   71   79   16:43.0    2:35.3 
 10   Burnsville              297   12   64   67   72   82   86   89   17:12.3    2:51.3 
 11   Mound Westonka          327    3   70   76   88   90   95  103   17:33.5    3:49.3 
 12   Robbinsdale Cooper      329   33   61   74   80   81   87  101   17:27.4    1:57.8 
 13   Orono                   346   39   46   78   91   92  100        17:44.5    2:22.0 
 14   Bloomington Kennedy     384   23   84   85   93   99  102        18:10.9    3:20.1 
 15   Shakopee                417   69   75   83   94   96   97   98   18:23.3    1:29.6 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS:  Richfield 
 
1. Hopkins 
    1  Shannon Bergstedt, 9        14:30.7   
    6  Courtney Dauwalter, 10      15:06.4   
   14  Julia Espel, 12             15:31.2   
   21  Tovah Ackerman, 8           15:49.7   
   22  Stephanie Block, 10         15:52.5   
   29  Kate Robinson, 11           16:00.2   
   34  Kay Njaka, 12               16:12.9   
Time = 1:16:50.2     Places = 64 
 
2. Eden Prairie 
    8  Ingrid Dodge, 11            15:10.3   
   15  Melissa Steele, 12          15:35.1   
   16  Brigid Power, 12            15:35.8   
   24  Megan Wiley, 12             15:55.4   
   27  Jenna Pederson, 9           15:58.6   
   43  Jessica Holt, 12            16:41.8   
   50  Molly Olson, 12             17:00.1   
Time = 1:18:15.0     Places = 90 
 
3. Edina 
    7  Lauren Williams, 11         15:08.0   
   18  Laura McCarthy, 10          15:39.1   
   19  Jenna Carlson, 8            15:42.1   
   28  Ann Dondlinger, 12          15:59.7   
   35  Elisha Seaton, 12           16:14.8   
   36  Hattie Bildsten, 11         16:21.7   
   37  Elizabeth Krzyzek, 12       16:22.5   
Time = 1:18:43.6     Places = 107 
 
4. Bloomington Jefferson 
    2  Kim Magee, 12               14:50.4   
    5  Jenny Trump, 9              15:04.7   
   17  Jenny Albert, 10            15:37.9   
   31  Jaclyn Peterson, 12         16:02.0   
   54  Emily Naslund, 12           17:07.2   
   63  Audrey McCullough, 7        17:18.5   
   65  Karen Sheffland, 11         17:20.2   
Time = 1:18:42.0     Places = 109 
 
5. Wayzata 
   13  Megan Rose, 12              15:25.5   
   30  Sara Porter, 11             16:00.8   
   32  Marlene Yaeger, 12          16:02.6   
   38  Greta Fay, 9                16:23.6   
   44  Megan Younghans, 11         16:46.7   
   45  Laura Bailey, 11            16:50.2   
   62  Erika Preus, 11             17:17.3   
Time = 1:20:39.0     Places = 157 
 
6. Minnetonka 
    9  Chelsea Light, 12           15:13.4   
   10  Emily Mason, 10             15:13.8   
   41  April Graves, 12            16:31.2   
   47  Meghan Mayer, 10            16:55.2   
   52  Miyong Kim, 10              17:05.6   
   57  Jessi Cisewski, 12          17:14.7   
   58  Verna Wong, 10              17:14.9   
Time = 1:20:59.1     Places = 159 

7. Apple Valley 
   11  Annie Knutson, 8            15:20.5   
   20  Lydia Bretthauer, 12        15:46.2   
   42  Brittany Beeson, 12         16:37.3   
   49  Bette Rowley, 10            16:56.1   
   60  Jessica Whitter, 11         17:16.6   
   73  Brekke Herberg, 12          17:46.4   
   77  Lisa Johnson, 9             17:56.1   
Time = 1:21:56.6     Places = 182 
 
8. Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   25  Casey Schmitt, 11           15:56.4   
   26  Joellen Arons, 10           15:56.7   
   48  Amy Sams, 9                 16:55.7   
   51  Kim Jasch, 11               17:02.3   
   53  Katie Oxborough, 10         17:06.9   
   55  Amy Tunell, 12              17:08.7   
   59  Lydia Royter, 11            17:16.0   
Time = 1:22:57.9     Places = 203 
 
9. Chaska 
    4  Amanda Kozicky, 10          14:58.8   
   40  Melissa Palmer, 9           16:30.7   
   56  Mikaela Vaughan, 11         17:09.9   
   66  Emily Paulsen, 11           17:21.7   
   68  Caitlin Anderson, 7         17:34.1   
   71  Kristi Schroeder, 12        17:43.4   
   79  Dana Duce, 10               17:56.9   
Time = 1:23:35.0     Places = 234 
 
10. Burnsville 
   12  Emily Stafford, 11          15:20.9   
   64  Jesika Gentry, 7            17:19.8   
   67  Amy Birr, 10                17:23.6   
   72  Kalsey Larson, 9            17:45.0   
   82  Katie Davis, 12             18:12.2   
   86  Betsy Lundeen, 10           18:27.3   
   89  Kyle Davis, 12              18:36.7   
Time = 1:26:01.4     Places = 297 
 
11. Mound Westonka 
    3  Rachel Foley, 11            14:52.4   
   70  Jennifer Jereczek, 12       17:42.5   
   76  Karen Shidla, 10            17:55.4   
   88  Shandi Hanevik, 12          18:35.6   
   90  Toni Schwarz, 12            18:41.7   
   95  Robyn Jodlowski, 9          19:02.8   
  103  Alana Prahm, 9              21:40.7   
Time = 1:27:47.4     Places = 327 
 
12. Robbinsdale Cooper 
   33  Sonja Sanborn, 12           16:06.7   
   61  Jenny Holschuh, 12          17:16.9   
   74  Molly Lager, 11             17:50.0   
   80  Julie Ross, 11              17:58.8   
   81  Amy Turner, 12              18:04.4   
   87  Anna Sanborn, 10            18:33.0   
  101  Nikki Hanson, 9             20:04.2   
Time = 1:27:16.8     Places = 329 



13. Orono 
   39  Megan Volkart, 8            16:24.3   
   46  Erica Ribe, 12              16:51.1   
   78  Jesse Edson, 8              17:56.6   
   91  Katie Colgrove, 10          18:44.0   
   92  Katherine Harris, 11        18:46.3   
  100  Jackie Carlson, 12          19:50.2   
Time = 1:28:42.2     Places = 346 
 
14. Bloomington Kennedy 
   23  Jenny Ingebritsen, 11       15:54.4   
   84  Emily Vellance, 8           18:24.7   
   85  Joi Johnson, 10             18:25.0   
   93  Jessica Bertrand, 9         18:55.7   
   99  Emily Knutson, 8            19:14.5   
  102  Lizzy McPeek, 12            20:38.3   
Time = 1:30:54.2     Places = 384 

15. Shakopee 
   69  Jana Roemer, 9              17:35.5   
   75  Kristin Macklin, 10         17:53.3   
   83  Brenda Gilles, 9            18:20.5   
   94  Paula Welch, 11             19:02.1   
   96  Carla Schultz, 8            19:05.1   
   97  Chaia Herrgott, 12          19:05.4   
   98  Lindsey Green, 9            19:06.8   
Time = 1:31:56.3     Places = 417 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
 
    1     1  Shannon Bergstedt, 9        14:30.7    Hopkins 
    2     2  Kim Magee, 12               14:50.4    Bloomington Jefferson 
    3     3  Rachel Foley, 11            14:52.4    Mound Westonka 
    4     4  Amanda Kozicky, 10          14:58.8    Chaska 
    5     5  Jenny Trump, 9              15:04.7    Bloomington Jefferson 
    6     6  Courtney Dauwalter, 10      15:06.4    Hopkins 
    7     7  Lauren Williams, 11         15:08.0    Edina 
    8     8  Ingrid Dodge, 11            15:10.3    Eden Prairie 
    9     9  Chelsea Light, 12           15:13.4    Minnetonka 
   10    10  Emily Mason, 10             15:13.8    Minnetonka 
   11    11  Annie Knutson, 8            15:20.5    Apple Valley 
   12    12  Emily Stafford, 11          15:20.9    Burnsville 
   13    13  Megan Rose, 12              15:25.5    Wayzata 
   14    14  Julia Espel, 12             15:31.2    Hopkins 
   15    15  Melissa Steele, 12          15:35.1    Eden Prairie 
   16    16  Brigid Power, 12            15:35.8    Eden Prairie 
   17    17  Jenny Albert, 10            15:37.9    Bloomington Jefferson 
   18    18  Laura McCarthy, 10          15:39.1    Edina 
   19    19  Jenna Carlson, 8            15:42.1    Edina 
   20    20  Lydia Bretthauer, 12        15:46.2    Apple Valley 
   21    21  Tovah Ackerman, 8           15:49.7    Hopkins 
   22    22  Stephanie Block, 10         15:52.5    Hopkins 
   23    23  Jenny Ingebritsen, 11       15:54.4    Bloomington Kennedy 
   24    24  Megan Wiley, 12             15:55.4    Eden Prairie 
   25    25  Casey Schmitt, 11           15:56.4    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   26    26  Joellen Arons, 10           15:56.7    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   27    27  Jenna Pederson, 9           15:58.6    Eden Prairie 
   28    28  Ann Dondlinger, 12          15:59.7    Edina 
   29    29  Kate Robinson, 11           16:00.2    Hopkins 
   30    30  Sara Porter, 11             16:00.8    Wayzata 
   31    31  Jaclyn Peterson, 12         16:02.0    Bloomington Jefferson 
   32    32  Marlene Yaeger, 12          16:02.6    Wayzata 
   33    33  Sonja Sanborn, 12           16:06.7    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   34    34  Kay Njaka, 12               16:12.9    Hopkins 
   35    35  Elisha Seaton, 12           16:14.8    Edina 
   36    36  Hattie Bildsten, 11         16:21.7    Edina 
   37    37  Elizabeth Krzyzek, 12       16:22.5    Edina 
   38    38  Greta Fay, 9                16:23.6    Wayzata 
   39    39  Megan Volkart, 8            16:24.3    Orono 
   40    40  Melissa Palmer, 9           16:30.7    Chaska 
   41    41  April Graves, 12            16:31.2    Minnetonka 
   42    42  Brittany Beeson, 12         16:37.3    Apple Valley 
   43    43  Jessica Holt, 12            16:41.8    Eden Prairie 
   44    44  Megan Younghans, 11         16:46.7    Wayzata 
   45    45  Laura Bailey, 11            16:50.2    Wayzata 
   46    46  Erica Ribe, 12              16:51.1    Orono 
   47    47  Meghan Mayer, 10            16:55.2    Minnetonka 
   48    48  Amy Sams, 9                 16:55.7    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   49    49  Bette Rowley, 10            16:56.1    Apple Valley 
   50    50  Molly Olson, 12             17:00.1    Eden Prairie 
   51    51  Kim Jasch, 11               17:02.3    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   52    52  Miyong Kim, 10              17:05.6    Minnetonka 
   53    53  Katie Oxborough, 10         17:06.9    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   54    54  Emily Naslund, 12           17:07.2    Bloomington Jefferson 
   55    55  Amy Tunell, 12              17:08.7    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   56    56  Mikaela Vaughan, 11         17:09.9    Chaska 
   57    57  Jessi Cisewski, 12          17:14.7    Minnetonka 
   58    58  Verna Wong, 10              17:14.9    Minnetonka 
   59    59  Lydia Royter, 11            17:16.0    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   60        Elisa Porter, 12            17:16.3    Richfield 



   61    60  Jessica Whitter, 11         17:16.6    Apple Valley 
   62    61  Jenny Holschuh, 12          17:16.9    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   63    62  Erika Preus, 11             17:17.3    Wayzata 
   64    63  Audrey McCullough, 7        17:18.5    Bloomington Jefferson 
   65    64  Jesika Gentry, 7            17:19.8    Burnsville 
   66    65  Karen Sheffland, 11         17:20.2    Bloomington Jefferson 
   67    66  Emily Paulsen, 11           17:21.7    Chaska 
   68    67  Amy Birr, 10                17:23.6    Burnsville 
   69    68  Caitlin Anderson, 7         17:34.1    Chaska 
   70    69  Jana Roemer, 9              17:35.5    Shakopee 
   71    70  Jennifer Jereczek, 12       17:42.5    Mound Westonka 
   72    71  Kristi Schroeder, 12        17:43.4    Chaska 
   73    72  Kalsey Larson, 9            17:45.0    Burnsville 
   74    73  Brekke Herberg, 12          17:46.4    Apple Valley 
   75    74  Molly Lager, 11             17:50.0    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   76    75  Kristin Macklin, 10         17:53.3    Shakopee 
   77    76  Karen Shidla, 10            17:55.4    Mound Westonka 
   78    77  Lisa Johnson, 9             17:56.1    Apple Valley 
   79    78  Jesse Edson, 8              17:56.6    Orono 
   80    79  Dana Duce, 10               17:56.9    Chaska 
   81    80  Julie Ross, 11              17:58.8    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   82        Brieanne Waltman, 11        17:59.6    Richfield 
   83    81  Amy Turner, 12              18:04.4    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   84    82  Katie Davis, 12             18:12.2    Burnsville 
   85    83  Brenda Gilles, 9            18:20.5    Shakopee 
   86    84  Emily Vellance, 8           18:24.7    Bloomington Kennedy 
   87    85  Joi Johnson, 10             18:25.0    Bloomington Kennedy 
   88    86  Betsy Lundeen, 10           18:27.3    Burnsville 
   89    87  Anna Sanborn, 10            18:33.0    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   90    88  Shandi Hanevik, 12          18:35.6    Mound Westonka 
   91        Alissa Gottschalk, 12       18:35.8    Richfield 
   92    89  Kyle Davis, 12              18:36.7    Burnsville 
   93    90  Toni Schwarz, 12            18:41.7    Mound Westonka 
   94    91  Katie Colgrove, 10          18:44.0    Orono 
   95    92  Katherine Harris, 11        18:46.3    Orono 
   96    93  Jessica Bertrand, 9         18:55.7    Bloomington Kennedy 
   97    94  Paula Welch, 11             19:02.1    Shakopee 
   98    95  Robyn Jodlowski, 9          19:02.8    Mound Westonka 
   99    96  Carla Schultz, 8            19:05.1    Shakopee 
  100    97  Chaia Herrgott, 12          19:05.4    Shakopee 
  101    98  Lindsey Green, 9            19:06.8    Shakopee 
  102    99  Emily Knutson, 8            19:14.5    Bloomington Kennedy 
  103   100  Jackie Carlson, 12          19:50.2    Orono 
  104   101  Nikki Hanson, 9             20:04.2    Robbinsdale Cooper 
  105   102  Lizzy McPeek, 12            20:38.3    Bloomington Kennedy 
  106   103  Alana Prahm, 9              21:40.7    Mound Westonka 
  107        Keyana Harris, 12           21:49.3    Richfield 
 


